'When Recorded Return to:

: '_=.F|l‘ci Hnnann e e Recm_c-l End T 6 Loans ‘w‘m| m
“ Integrated Loan Services
gee-A N John Rodes Blvd.

KRIZEN CﬂRDL L Melbournes FL 32934

ipes vy U 0W \Jul I skagit County Auditor
5/16/2005 Page 1 of S

~———[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT o?‘f ~
AGREEMENT AND OPEN-END DEED OF TRUST
ACCOUNT NUMBER 4458370394593293

Reference Numbers of Documents Modlﬁed

Deed of Trust of the same date recorded in Instrument Number 200304300209 of the Official
Records of Skagit County, Washington:(the “Security Instrument®)', covering real property
located at 4011 Asirea Place, Anacortes, Washmgton

Grantor(s): Carol L. Kaizen and Donald C. Kalzen,Wlfeand Husband
Grantee(s): First Horizon Corporation D/B/A First HorlzonHomeLoans
Trustee: Island Title Company

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Number: 4675-000-003-0000

5 9:9AM

—_—

' Jf there will not be any modification of the Security Instrument, i.e. no increase in the credit I|m|t :t is: not R

necessary to complete the recording information for the Security Instrument.

HC#41430 - Washington (6/03) Page 1 of 5




THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made between FIRST
HORIZON CORPORATION D/B/A FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS and Carol L. Kaizen and
Donald C. Kaizen, Wife and Husband (“Borrower”). In this Agreement the words “you” and
“your” mean each person, individually and jointly, who signs this Agreement as “Borrower”. The
words’ “we " “us” and “our” mean First Horizon Corporation D/B/A First Horizon Home Loans.

WHEREAS Borrower has entered into a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement and
Disclosures under.the Federal Truth-In-Lending Act (the “Line of Credit Agreement”) with us,
dated April 23, 2003, which is secured by a Deed of Trust of the same date covering real
property located at 4011. Astrea Place, Anacortes, Washington, (the “Property”), {collectively,
the “Loan Documents”}; and

WHEREAS, you desnre that we agree to certain changes to the Line of Credit Agreement
as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, in i’:onsidérétion of the mutual promises contained in this
Agreement, you agree with us as fcrllows

A. AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT Effective as of April 14, 2005 (the
“Effective Date"), the Line of Credit Ag_re_eme_nt shall be modified with respect to such of the
following items as are initialed by Borrower.

Barrower’s Initiais

1. The Credit Limit specified in the paragraph of the Line of Credit
Agreement entitled “Specific Information” will be increased from 2 ,
$54,700 to $117.400. e e s AL T

B.  MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT. As of the Effective Date, the Security
Instrument shall be modified to increase the principal sum that may be secured thereby from
$54.700 to $117.400. _ :

HC#41430v1- Washington (6/03) Page 2 of 5 ’»mzm(lymmuwm_!MKLI’M(')WLMM(I}MW | |

Skagit County Auditor
~5/18/2005 Page 2 of 5 9:49AM




c. ' OTHER TERMS

' 1. Except as to changes described in Section B of this Agreement, this Agreement shall
not affect our security interest in, or lien priority on, the Property.

2. This Agreement shall not be construed to be a satisfaction, novation or partial release
of the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security Instrument.

3. Wedo ribt ‘waive-our right to: (i) prohibit or restrict any future amendments or
mgdifications you may request or (ii) enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the
Loan Documents.’ _

4. Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict
between any provision of this Agreement and any provision of a Loan Document, the provisions
of this Agreement shall control, = ..~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles hereto have executed this Agreement to be
effective on the date established hereln ,

WITNESS: . BORROWER

Sign Name /)1 p/l Céjf? C éIZL'LKgL{ y’/((l%
’ arol izen: .

Print Name; \{ V\ E’l (C/( (j Date "f/} t-//D:

Sign Name: /Q /é’ < (/ZZ fn@m&«b C. A/oaw

Donald C, Kaizen

Print Name: <€ﬂ [<{ CC_,\O Date: &/ /i’/ Of .

FIRST HORIZON CORPORATION D/B/A FIRST
HORIZON HOME LOANS

1umlzummgm;»wmgwwngwmmw

Skagit County Audltor
5116)‘2005 Page 3 of § 9 49AM

HC#41430v1- Washington (6/03) Page 3 of



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS?

STAT"E O'F-.:W'A'SHINGTON COUNTY OF Kin to wit:

Before me, a Notary Public for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared

Cavot-L kaizen.and Danal (. KaiZen , personally
known to me-or.proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose

name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they
executed the same in‘hjs/ker/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/Rer/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument. o

WITNESS my hand and efflmal seal at ?r’u“[ c Washington on this _| j_" e day of
71 s ol 20 05 .
T
S L. 8a

vesiding od’s gm{‘ﬂg/\lfpf

Print Name:

Kukawtt Bunett: Notary Public ;3
My Commission expires: _Off O‘{/O‘( zZ

STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF SHELBY, to wit:

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Cindy
McNeill, with whom | am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged such person to be a Limited Vice President of
First Horizon Corporation D/B/A First Horizon Home Loans, a corporation, and that, in her
capacity as a Limited Vice President of the said corporation and on its behalf, she executed the
foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by. personally S|gn|ng the name of the
corporation as Limited Vice President. _

Witness my hand and seal, on this 20 day of _an . 20?)5

LA A A Q MGJ“BEAL]

Print Name:p_Lichelie A Saal l,a,r(

\ \D(é Notary Public
My commission expires on S 3 ) - N
1 1 \\\\\\\ A “’-‘,l/' s
SeEhSey,
N & sE %
IF; OF
TENNESSEE ;

NOTARY

X VO

C’o,”‘ffé; 0‘ \‘\\‘;{i’b
f Al

2 |f there will not be any modification of the Security Instrument, i.e. no incr "'fh:{ﬁe ic?edlt limit, |t is not
necessary to provide acknowledgements for this Agreement.

HoRe 14500 Washington (505 Page 4 of £ lm\mwlwm

sSkagit County Audltor "
5/16/2006 Fage 4 of,_, 5 & 49A7 “

i
o
=
=
O

\\




"Fd.'z'gm;éb{ L
SCHEDULE A

THE FOLLOWING"[SESCR'IBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN ANACORTES, COUNTY OF SKAGIT,
AND STATE OF WASHINGTON TO WIT:

LOT 3, ASTREA PLACE ACCORDING TOTHE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED INVOLUME
16 OF PLATS, PAGES 107 AND 108, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED IN A DEED RECORDED 11/26/1997, IN BOOK 1737,
PAGE 434,

PARCEL ID: P108773

PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 4011 ASTREAPL .~

WA

Skagit County Auditor .
5/16/2005 Page §of & 9:49AM-




